
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO
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LLC,
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Plaintiffs-Appellees,
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LLC, LD INVESTMENTS, LLC, JOHN
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DEFENDANTS 1-10
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I
Case No.

29
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DEFENDANTS'-APPELLANTS' NOTICE OF APPEAL

Mark J. Kessler (0059236)
John F. Marsh (0065345)
Philip G. Eckenrode (0084187)
HAIIN LOESER & PARKS LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1400
Columbus, OH 43215
Telephone: (614) 221-0240
Facsimile: (614) 221-5909
mkessler@hahnlaw.com
jmarsh@hahnlaw.com
peckenrode@hahnlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees

J. Kevin Cogan (0009717)
(Counsel of Record)
jcogan@jonesday.com
Chad A. Readler (0068394)
careadler@jonesday.com
Daniel N. Jabe (0076834)
djabe@jonesday.com
JONES DAY
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2673
Telephone: (614) 469-3939
Facsimile: (614) 461-4198

Of Counsel
Hillary Richard (PHV 2172-2012)
hrichard@bruneandrichard.com
David Elbaum (PHV 1065-2012)
delbaum@bruneandrichard.com
BRUNE & RICHARD LLP
One Battery Park Plaza, 34h Floor
New York, New York 10004
Telephone: (212) 668-1900
Facsimile: (212) 668-0315

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants

COI-1483241v1



DEFENDANTS'-APPELLANTS' NOTICE OF APPEAL

Defendants-Appellants Lynn Tilton, Patriarch Partners, LLC, Patriarch Partners

Management Group, LLC, Patriarch Partners XIV, LLC, LD Investments, LLC, John Harrington,

and Zohar II 2005-1, Limited (collectively, "Appellants"), hereby give notice of their appeal to

the Supreme Court of Ohio from the decision and judgment of the Ohio Court of Appeals, Tenth

Appellate District, entered in the consolidated cases MA Equipment Leasing I, LLC et al. v. Lynn

Tilton et al., Case Nos. 12AP-564 and 12AP-586, on October 9, 2012. This case is one of public

or great general interest.

Appellants are simultaneously filing a Motion to Stay Judgment Pending Appeal pursuant

to S.Ct. Prac. R. 2.2(A)(3)(a) and 14.4.
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Dated: October 12, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

J. ^evin Cogan (Qb09717)
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Of Counsel
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Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of this Notice of Appeal was served upon the following

by electronic mail and hand delivery this 12th day of October, 2012:

Mark J. Kessler
John F. Marsh
Philip G. Eckenrode
HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1400
Columbus, OH 43215

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees

of the Attorneks for Defendants-
Apfiellants
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